Tyson

Serving suggestions

Fully cooked and breaded chopped beef fritters perfect for any sandwich or center of the plate serving option.

Storage

SHELF LIFE STORAGE TEMP MAX TEMP MIN
365 Days Frozen 0°F 0°F
Preparation

Bake:

Conventional Oven Preheat oven to 375 degrees f. Bake frozen product for 20-25 minutes or until internal
temperature reaches 140 degrees f.

Convection:

Convection Oven Preheat oven to 375 degrees f. Bake frozen product for 20-25 minutes or until internal
temperature reaches 140 degrees f.

Deep Fry:

Deep Fry Preheat oil to 350 degrees f. Place frozen product in oil and cook for 3-4 minutes or until internal
temperature reaches 140 degrees f.

Microwave:

Microwave Heat frozen product on high power for 2-4 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 140 degrees f.

Packaging information

MASTER CASE

Gross Weight 32.7709 Ibs
Net Weight 30.78 Ibs
Cube 1.9467 ft3
Length 19.8125 in
Height 12.875in
Width 131875 in
PALLET

T 7

HI 3

More about this item

Perfect Size for a Biscuit

=2
AdvancePierre
AdvancePierre™ Fully Cooked, Whole Grain
Beef Steak Fritter, 1.96 oz

PRODUCT CODE: 10000068033 GTIN CODE: 00071421680331

Storage Method Cook Method
Frozen Bake

Convection

Deep Fry

Microwave

* Fully cooked to allow for easy preparation - just heat from frozen
* Consistent piece sizes to meet CN portioning

Ingredients

Ground beef (not more than 30% fat), salt, sodium phosphates. Breaded with: whole wheat flour, enriched wheat
flour (enriched with niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), spices, salt, leavening
(sodium aluminum phosphate, sodium bicarbonate), torula yeast, soybean oil, onion powder. Battered with: water,
whole wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic
acid), potato flour, salt, modified corn starch, leavening (calcium acid pyrophosphate, monocalcium phosphate,
sodium bicarbonate), flavor (contains maltodextrin, salt, natural flavors), hydrolyzed corn protein, onion powder,
garlic powder, yeast extract, chicken broth, spice. Set in vegetable oil.

Allergens
-
Wheat

NUTRITION

Nutrition Facts

250 Servings Per Container
Serving Size 55g
. ___________________________________________________________________________________|]

Amount Per Serving
Calories 190
. ___________________________________________________________________________________|]
Daily Value % *

Total Fat 15¢ 23%
Saturated Fat 59 25%

Trans Fat og

Polyunsaturated Fat 1g

Monounsaturated Fat 79

Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium 380mg 16%
Total Carbohydrate 9g 3%
Dietary Fiber 19 4%
Total Sugars og
Protein 7g
.|
Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C 0.077 mg 0%
Calcium 2%
Iron 6%

CN LABEL NUMBERS
090157

CN STATEMENT

One 1.97 oz. fully cooked beef steak fritter for a biscuit provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat and 0.50 oz.
equivalent grains for child nutrition meal pattern requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by
the food and nutrition service, USDA 03-14)

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this
item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or
email CustomerRelations@tyson.com.




BASIC AMERICAN FOODS

™

2999 Oak Road, Ste. 800, Walnut Creek, CA 94597 e 925.472.4100 e 800.227.4050 e baffoodservice.com
Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Contribution
Basic American Foods SKU 76468
Potato Pearls® EXCEL® Original Butter Mashed 12/28 oz pch

Product Formulation Sheet

gj;r;épgzizgf('zcég?ible Ingrediet per Feed Vegetable Subgroup oofugfsjifa(i)rlgﬁrmre%ritg? Multiply FBG Yield/Purchase Unit %Egiﬁ?lglﬁgfum
POTATOES, DEHYDRATED,

GRANULES LOW MOISTURE Starchy 0.31683 X 3.1563 1.00

INCLUDES USDA FOODS

POTATOES, DEHYDRATED,

GRANULES LOW MOISTURE Starchy 0.63366 X 3.1563 2.00

INCLUDES USDA FOODS

ITotaI Creditable Vegetable Amount: |- 1.00/2.00 - Total Cups: 0.25/0.50 l
|Nutrition Information |
|USDA Vegetable |l/4 cup | |1/2 cup | |
IContribution Equivalent |9.94 |g |19.88 |g |
Calories 35 kcal 70 kcal

Total Fat 0 g 1 g

Saturated Fat 0 g 0 g

Trans Fat 0 g 0 g

Cholesterol 0 mg 0 mg

Sodium 150 mg 310 mg

Total Carbohydrate 7 g 14 [s

Dietary Fiber 1 [¢] 1 g

Total Sugars 0 g 0 g

Added Sugars 0 g 0 g

Protein 1 g 2 g

Vitamin D 0 mcg 0 mcg

Calcium 0 mg 10 mg

Iron 0.1 mg 0.3 mg

Potassium 160 mg 320 mg

SERVING SIZE MEASURE/WEIGHT MEAL PATTERN CONTRIBUTION EQUIVALENT [EQUIVALENT SERVINGS PER UNIT EQUIVALENT SERVINGS PER CASE

2.08 1/4 Vegetable/Starchy 79.86 958.32
4.16 1/2 Vegetable/Starchy 39.93 479.17
Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: POTATOES, SALT, VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA OIL, PALM OIL, AND/OR SUNFLOWER OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: MONO AND
DIGLYCERIDES, COLORS (TITANIUM DIOXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR (MILK), BUTTEROIL, FRESHNESS PRESERVED WITH (SODIUM
BISULFITE, BHT, SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, CITRIC ACID).

CONTAINS: MILK

Packaging and Storage Information
STORE COOL DRY (LESS THAN 80 DEGREE F); 270 DAYS.

Preparation and Cooking Instructions

1: Pour 4L (about 1 gallon plus 1 cup) of hot water (170-190°F) into 6" deep half-size steamtable pan. 2: Add all potatoes, stir for 15 seconds. 3: Let stand for 5 minutes,
stir and serve. Tip: Mix by hand or prepare in a mixer

Nutrition Claims
KOSHER DAIRY; GLUTEN FREE

| Certify that the above Information is true and correct when prepared according to directions.

§ AN

Jim Thomas, Senior Manager, Regulatory & Technical Support Date 11/09/2023

- Formula Version 201135\023
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[ BASIC AMERICAN Fo0DS |

12/28 oz. pch.

Yield 125 LB prepared per case. Extra butter flavor classic mashed potatoes.
Just add water easiest prep, zero waste and longest holding time

Brand: Potato Pearls

Nutrition Facts

34 servings per container
Serving size about 1/4 cup dry (24g) 140g
prepared

Amount per serving

General Description

- 76468 - Potato Pearls® EXCEL® Original Butter
Mashed Potatoes, 504 servings (4 OZ) per case,

BASIC ARERICAN FO00S

Peollp
Pearls

WIWTER S

Yield 125 LB prepared per case. Extra butter flavor classic mashed potatoes. Just add water easiest prep, zero
waste and longest holding time

Packaging

GTIN

Pack Size

Shelf Life

Total Sugars Og

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein2g

Vitamin D Omcg 0% . Calcium 10mg 0%

Iron 0.3mg 2% . Potassium 380mg 8%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a
nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet.
2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

Nutritional/Diet Claims: No Trans Fat Per
Serving, Kosher DAIRY Orthodox Union (OU), Halal

10011140764681
12/280Z
270 Days

12 x 3 [36]

00011140764684
011140764684
1/280Z

Case Gross Weight

Case Net Weight

Case L,W,H

Cube

Each Gross Weight

Each Net Weight

Each L,W,H

Cube

22.56 LB
21LB

14.13IN, 10.50 IN, 12.50
IN

1.07 CF

29.20 0Z

28 0Z

1.50 1IN, 7.75IN, 11.88 IN
0.08 CF

Ingredients: Potatoes, Salt, Vegetable Oils (Canola Oil, Palm Oil, And/Or Sunflower Oil), Contains 2% Or Less of:
Mono And Diglycerides, Colors (Titanium Dioxide, Riboflavin), Natural And Artificial Flavor (Milk), Butteroil,
Freshness Preserved With (Sodium Bisulfite, Bht, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Citric Acid). Contains: Milk

calorles 90 Tie x High [Total]
R EIVAEINEME N Each Specifications

Total Fat 1g 1% GTIN

Saturated Fat Og 0% | |UPC

Trans Fat Og Unit Size
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 370mg ‘T34 Ingredients
Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%

Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Allergens
CONTAINS:

Milk or Milk Derivatives, Sulphites or Sulphite Derivatives

Preparation and Cooking

1: Pour 4L (about 1 gallon plus 1 cup) of hot water (170-190°F) into 6" deep half-size steamtable pan. 2: Add all
potatoes, stir for 15 seconds. 3: Let stand for 5 minutes, stir and serve. Tip: Mix by hand or prepare in a mixer

Serving Suggestions

Mashed Potatoes are a well loved side dish and a versatile base to add a signature dish. Can be used as a
thickener or can be added to scratch-made mashed to extend hold time and recipe quantity.

Packaging and Storage
Store cool dry (less than 80 degrees F)

Other Information
Product of US

Basic American Foods | 2999 Oak Road Ste. 800, Walnut Creek CA 94597 | www.baffoodservice.com | SKU Updated 03.27.2024, Printed 04.01.2024
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L Southern Country

GRAVYmix

TrRIO

Trio Southern Country Gravy Mix 8 x 13 ounces

Trio Southern Country Gravy is a creamy, peppery gravy, matching Southern cooking and authentic Southern
flavor profile. Can be used as binder for stocks to make spicy white gravy and soups. Trio products are good for
you and great for them. Created to deliver a consistent, delicious flavor for your customers, and an easy
preparation experience for your operation.

You can always trust Trio for:

= Superior, consistent flavor

= Easy to prepare just OPEN — POUR - STIR

= Steam table quality (4+ hours holding time)
= Qg Trans Fat per serving

= Low Fat per serving

= No added MSG*

*No added MSG other than that which naturally comes from ingredients such as yeast extract.

NESTLE CODE: NESTLE CASE CODE:
11250788 10050000385420



NUTRITIONAL VALUE

Ingredients

MALTODEXTRIN, BLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),
CANOLA OIL, WHEY, CORNSTARCH, CORN SYRUP, SALT, 2% OR LESS OF SODIUM CASEINATE, SOYBEAN OIL, SPICE, DIPOTASSIUM
PHOSPHATE, PALM OIL BLEND, XANTHAN GUM, DEXTROSE, COLOR ADDED, SUGAR, BHT (PRESERVATIVE), CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CITRIC ACID,
MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, MODIFIED CORNSTARCH, YEAST EXTRACT, GARLIC POWDER, NATURAL FLAVOR.

Allergens
CONTAINS: WHEAT, MILK.

Nutritional Facts

Per 1-1/3 Tbsp (10g) makes 1/4 cup prepared Daily Value (%)

Calories 45 calories

Total Fat 15¢g 2

Saturated Fat 0g 0

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0

Sodium 230 mg 10

Carbohydrate 69 2

Dietary Fiber 0g 0

Sugars 19

Includes Added Sugars Og 0

Protein 19

Vitamin D 0.0 meg

Calcium 10 mg

Iron 0.1mg

o|lo|lo]| o

Potassium 30 mg

% daily values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

*Please refer to the product label for the most accurate nutrition, ingredient, and allergen information.

PREPARATION & STORAGE

Preparation

1. OPEN pouch with our easy tear feature.
2. POUR the full package of Southern Country Gravy mix gradually into 1 gallon of room temperature water.
3. STIR briskly with wire whisk until smooth, bring to boil (212 F / 100° C) and continue to STIR until thickened.

« 1 package (13 oz) Gravy Mix + 2 gts room temperature water = yields 2 qts + 1 cup Southern Country Gravy
« 1-1/2 cups (6.5 0z) Gravy Mix + 1 gt room temperature water = yields 4-1/2 cups Southern Country Gravy
« 3/4 cup (3.2 0z) Gravy Mix + 2 cups room temperature water = yields 2-1/4 cups Southern Country Gravy

For food safety and quality, follow cooking instructions. Cook product to an internal temperature of 165° F. Not processed to control microbiological hazards.

Storage

« Storage Temperature: Cool, dry place
« Shelf Life in Days: 720



PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Packaging Information

Pack Siae 8x13 0z

Pack Yield 72floz (2 gts + 1 cup)

Case Yield 576 fl oz (4-1/2 gallon)

Servings Per Case 296

Net Weight 6.5 Ibs

Gross Weight 7.49 Ibs

Case Height 7.9in

Case Width 85in

Case Length 1311in

Case Cube 0.509 ft3

Cases Per Layer 16

Layers Per Pallet F

Total Cases Per Pallet 112

SERVING SUGGESTIONS

Suggestions

Serve with biscuits, potatoes, eggs, pork chops, sausage, beef, poultry.

Meal Requirements

Serving Size 1-1/3 tbsp (10g) mix makes a 1/4 cup serving

Purchase Unit 8x130z.

Servings Per Purchase Unit 296

Purchase Units Per 100 Servings 1 case

FAQS

Do TRIO products have MSG?
TRIO products have no added MSG. They may contain free glutamates that naturally come from ingredients such as cheese, soy sauce, hydrolyzed proteins, hydrolyzed
casein, hydrolyzed vegetable proteins, and yeast extract.

Are TRIO products dairy free?
No. TRIO products contain, or may contain, milk ingredients. See the "Nutritional Value" tab for a complete list of ingredients and allergens.

Are TRIO products gluten free?
No. TRIO products contain, or may contain, wheat ingredients. See the "Nutritional Value" tab for a complete list of ingredients and allergens.

What is the sHelf llife of TRIO products?
The shelf life of TRIO products is 720 days.





